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ENGLISH

DEVICE LAYOUT
1. LED indicator light
2. USB-C input port
3. Microphone port
4. AUX in port
5. Multi-function button
6. ANC button
7. “ - ” button
8. “ + “ button

DANGER!
To avoid hearing damage, limit the time you use headphones 
at high volume and set the volume to a safe level. 
The louder the volume, the shorter the safe listening time is. 

SPECIFICATIONS
Speaker driver (mm) 40mm
S/N Ratio (dB)   90dB
Frequency range (Hz-KHz)  20Hz-20KHz
Continuous playing time 15 hours without ANC/ 20 hours 
  with ANC (50% volume)
ANC dB level  20dB
Charging time Headphone  2 hours 
Battery capacity   400 mAh 
Mic function   yes
Pick up function   yes
BT version   5.3
BT pairing name  Soundpro ANC headphone

8. 7.
6.

5.

4.
1.2.3.
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CHARGING
1. Connect your Type-C cable to your adapter and plug the other end into 
your headphones.
2. Your headphones come with a partial charge. We highly recommend 
giving them a full charge before using them. This will take about 2 hours. 
A red LED light will indicate that the headphones is charging. The light will 

PAIRING
1. To power on the headphones, press and hold the Multi-Function Button 
(5). You will hear a prompt or see a LED light flashing alternately in red and 
blue, indicating that the headphone is ready to connect to your device.

2. Open the Bluetooth menu on your device and select “Soundpro ANC 
headphone.” It may take a few moments for the device to appear in the list. 
The second time you use it, it will connect automatically. 

FUNCTIONS
Play or Pause: Press the Multi-function button (5) to play or pause the 
music.

Microphone Function: When receiving a call, press the Multi-function 
button (5) to answer. Press it again to end the call. To reject the call, hold 
the button for 2 seconds. To redial the last number, double-click the button.

Track Selection: Press and hold the “+” button (8) for 1 second to skip to 
the next track, or hold the “-” button (7) for 1 second to go back to the 
previous track.

Volume Control: Briefly press the “+” button (8) to increase the volume, 
and briefly press the “-” button (7) to decrease it. There are 16 volume 
levels in total.

AUX Input: Connect the audio cable to the headphone’s AUX input port 
(4). This will automatically disable Bluetooth and play audio from the 
connected device.
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ANC Function: Press the “ANC” button (6) to activate Active Noise 
Cancellation, and press it again to deactivate the feature.

WARNING!
- Do not expose the headphones to water or other liquids. Ensure the 
charging port and AUX port remain dry at all times to avoid electrical shock 
or damage.
- Only use the supplied Type-C charging cable or a certified Type-C charger 
to avoid risk of fire or electric shock.
- Do not expose the headphones to temperatures above 35°C (95°F) or 
below 0°C (32°F). Extreme temperatures can damage the battery and reduce 
performance.
- Avoid physical damage to the headphones, especially the battery area. 
Puncturing or crushing can result in battery leakage or fire.
- Listening at high volumes for extended periods can cause hearing damage. 
Use the headphones at a comfortable volume and take regular breaks.
- Unplug the charging cable once the headphones are fully charged to 
prevent overcharging, which can reduce battery lifespan.
- Ensure the headphones are charged in a well-ventilated area to prevent 
overheating.
- Avoid inserting objects into the Type-C charging port or AUX port. Misuse 
can damage the ports or interfere with proper function.
- Use only compatible cables and accessories for the Type-C and AUX ports 
to prevent damage.
- Handle the headphones with care to prevent damage from drops, impacts, 
or excessive pressure.
- Keep the headphones and accessories out of reach of young children to 
prevent choking hazards or accidental damage.
- Active Noise Cancelling (ANC) may reduce your awareness of 
environmental sounds. Be cautious in environments where it is important to 

- Clean the headphones with a soft, dry cloth. Avoid using harsh chemicals or 
abrasive materials that may damage the surface.
- Do not attempt to disassemble, repair, or modify the headphones yourself. 
- The power delivered by the charger must be between min 0,025 Watt 
required by the radio equipment, and max 0,07 Watt in order to achieve the
 maximum charging speed.
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NEDERLANDS

DEVICE LAYOUT
1. LED-indicatorlampje
2. USB-C ingangspoort
3. Microfoonpoort
4. AUX in-poort
5. Multifunctionele knop
6. ANC-knop
7. “ - “ knop
8. “ + “ knop

GEVAAR!
Om gehoorbeschadiging te voorkomen, beperkt u de tijd dat 
u de hoofdtelefoon op hoog volume gebruikt en stelt u het volume 
op een veilig niveau in. Hoe harder het volume, hoe korter de veilige 
luistertijd. 

SPECIFICATIES
Luidsprekerdriver (mm)  40mm
S/N-verhouding (dB)  90dB
Frequentiebereik (Hz-KHz)  20Hz-20KHz
Continue afspeeltijd  15 uur zonder ANC/ 20 uur met 
  ANC (50% volume)
ANC dB-niveau   20dB
Oplaadtijd Hoofdtelefoon  2 uur 
Batterijcapaciteit   400 mAh 
Microfoonfunctie   ja
Pick up functie   ja
BT-versie   5.3
BT-koppelingsnaam  Soundpro ANC hoofdtelefoon

8. 7.
6.

5.

4.
1.2.3.
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OPLADEN
1. Sluit uw Type-C kabel aan op uw adapter en steek het andere uiteinde in 
uw hoofdtelefoon.

2. Uw hoofdtelefoon wordt geleverd met een gedeeltelijke lading. Wij raden 
u ten zeerste aan om hem volledig op te laden voordat u hem gebruikt. Dit 
duurt ongeveer 2 uur. Een rood LED-lampje geeft aan dat de hoofdtelefoon 
wordt opgeladen. Het lampje gaat automatisch uit wanneer het opladen 
voltooid is.

KOPPELEN
1. Houd de multifunctionele knop (5) ingedrukt om de hoofdtelefoon in te 
schakelen. U hoort een prompt of ziet een LED-lampje afwisselend rood 
en blauw knipperen om aan te geven dat de hoofdtelefoon klaar is om te 
worden aangesloten op uw apparaat.
2. Open het Bluetooth-menu op uw apparaat en selecteer “Soundpro ANC 
headphone”. Het kan even duren voordat het apparaat in de lijst verschijnt. 
De tweede keer dat u het gebruikt, zal het automatisch verbinding maken. 

FUNCTIES
Afspelen of pauzeren: Druk op de multifunctionele knop (5) om de muziek 
af te spelen of te pauzeren.
Microfoonfunctie: Als u wordt gebeld, drukt u op de multifunctionele knop 
(5) om het gesprek aan te nemen. Druk er nogmaals op om het gesprek te 
beëindigen. Als u het gesprek wilt weigeren, houdt u de knop 2 seconden 
ingedrukt. Om het laatste nummer opnieuw te kiezen, dubbelklikt u op 
de knop.
Nummer selecteren: Houd de knop “+” (8) 1 seconde ingedrukt om naar het 
volgende nummer te gaan, of houd de knop “-” (7) 1 seconde ingedrukt om 
terug te gaan naar het vorige nummer.
Volumeregeling: Druk kort op de knop “+” (8) om het volume te verhogen, 
en druk kort op de knop “-” (7) om het volume te verlagen. Er zijn in totaal 
16 volumeniveaus.
AUX-ingang: Sluit de audiokabel aan op de AUX-ingang van de 
hoofdtelefoon (4). Hierdoor wordt Bluetooth automatisch uitgeschakeld en 
wordt audio van het aangesloten apparaat afgespeeld.
ANC-functie: Druk op de knop “ANC” (6) om Actieve Ruisonderdrukking te 
activeren, en druk er nogmaals op om de functie uit te schakelen.
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WAARSCHUWING!

ervoor dat de oplaadpoort en AUX-poort altijd droog blijven om elektrische 
schokken of schade te voorkomen.
- Gebruik alleen de meegeleverde Type-C oplaadkabel of een gecertificeerde 

Type-C oplader om risico op brand of elektrische schokken te voorkomen.
- Stel de hoofdtelefoon niet bloot aan temperaturen boven 35°C (95°F) of 
onder 0°C (32°F). Extreme temperaturen kunnen de batterij beschadigen en 
de prestaties verminderen.
- Voorkom fysieke schade aan de hoofdtelefoon, vooral aan de batterij. 
Doorboren of pletten kan leiden tot lekkage van de batterij of brand.
- Langdurig luisteren naar hoge volumes kan gehoorbeschadiging 
veroorzaken. Gebruik de hoofdtelefoon op een comfortabel volume en neem 
regelmatig een pauze.
- Haal de oplaadkabel uit het stopcontact zodra de hoofdtelefoon volledig 
is opgeladen om overladen te voorkomen, waardoor de levensduur van de 
batterij kan worden verkort.
- Zorg ervoor dat de hoofdtelefoon wordt opgeladen in een goed 
geventileerde ruimte om oververhitting te voorkomen.
- Steek geen voorwerpen in de Type-C-laadpoort of AUX-poort. Verkeerd 
gebruik kan de poorten beschadigen of de goede werking verstoren.
- Gebruik alleen compatibele kabels en accessoires voor de Type-C- en AUX-
poorten om schade te voorkomen.
- Behandel de hoofdtelefoon voorzichtig om schade door vallen, stoten of 
overmatige druk te voorkomen.
- Houd de hoofdtelefoon en accessoires buiten het bereik van jonge kinderen 
om verstikkingsgevaar of schade door ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Actieve ruisonderdrukking (ANC) kan uw bewustzijn van 
omgevingsgeluiden verminderen. Wees voorzichtig in omgevingen waar het 
belangrijk is om omgevingsgeluiden te horen, zoals wanneer u in de buurt 
van verkeer loopt.
- Reinig de hoofdtelefoon met een zachte, droge doek. Gebruik geen 
agressieve chemicaliën of schuurmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen 
beschadigen.
- Probeer de hoofdtelefoon niet zelf te demonteren, repareren of aan te 

- Het vemogen dat door de lader wordt geleverd, moet liggen tussen de 
min 0,025 Watt die nodig is voor de radioapparatuur en max 0,07 Watt om 
de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken.

passen. 
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DEUTSCH

GERÄTEAUFBAU
1. LED-Anzeigeleuchte
2. USB-C Eingangsanschluss
3. Mikrofon-Anschluss
4. AUX-Eingang
5. Multifunktionstaste
6. ANC-Taste
7. „ - „ Taste
8. „ + „ Taste

GEFAHR!
Um Gehörschäden zu vermeiden, begrenzen Sie die Zeit, in der 
Sie die Kopfhörer mit hoher Lautstärke verwenden und stellen 
Sie die Lautstärke auf ein sicheres Niveau. Je lauter die Lautstärke, 
desto kürzer ist die sichere Hördauer. 

SPEZIFIKATIONEN
Lautsprechertreiber (mm)  40mm
S/N-Verhältnis (dB)   90dB
Frequenzbereich (Hz-KHz)  20Hz-20KHz
Kontinuierliche Spielzeit  15 Stunden ohne ANC/ 20 Stunden 
  mit ANC (50% Lautstärke)
ANC dB-Pegel   20dB
Aufladezeit Kopfhörer  2 Stunden 
Batteriekapazität   400 mAh 
Mikrofonfunktion   ja
Pick up Funktion   ja
BT-Version   5.3
BT-Kopplungsname   Soundpro ANC-Kopfhörer

8. 7.
6.

5.

4.
1.2.3.
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LADEN
1. Schließen Sie Ihr Typ-C-Kabel an Ihren Adapter an und stecken Sie das 
andere Ende in Ihren Kopfhörer.

2. Ihr Kopfhörer wird mit einer Teilladung geliefert. Wir empfehlen dringend, 
sie vor der Verwendung vollständig aufzuladen. Dies dauert etwa 2 Stunden. 
Ein rotes LED-Licht zeigt an, dass der Kopfhörer geladen wird. Das Licht 
schaltet sich automatisch aus, wenn der Ladevorgang beendet ist.

PAIRING
1. Um den Kopfhörer einzuschalten, drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste (5) 

abwechselnd rot und blau blinkende LED-Leuchte, die anzeigt, dass der 
Kopfhörer bereit ist, mit Ihrem Gerät verbunden zu werden.

„Soundpro ANC-Kopfhörer“. Es kann ein paar Augenblicke dauern, bis das 
Gerät in der Liste erscheint. Wenn Sie es das zweite Mal verwenden, wird es 
automatisch verbunden. 

FUNKTIONEN
Wiedergabe oder Pause: Drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste (5), um die 
Musik abzuspielen oder zu pausieren.
Mikrofon-Funktion: Wenn Sie einen Anruf erhalten, drücken Sie die 
Multifunktionstaste (5), um den Anruf entgegenzunehmen. Drücken Sie sie 
erneut, um den Anruf zu beenden. Um den Anruf abzulehnen, halten Sie die 
Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt. Um die letzte Nummer erneut zu wählen, 
doppelklicken Sie auf die Taste.
Titelauswahl: Halten Sie die Taste „+“ (8) 1 Sekunde lang gedrückt, um zum 
nächsten Titel zu springen, oder halten Sie die Taste „-“ (7) 1 Sekunde lang 
gedrückt, um zum vorherigen Titel zurückzukehren.
Lautstärkeregelung: Drücken Sie kurz auf die „+“-Taste (8), um die 
Lautstärke zu erhöhen, und kurz auf die „-“-Taste (7), um sie zu verringern. 
Es gibt insgesamt 16 Lautstärkestufen.
AUX-Eingang: Schließen Sie das Audiokabel an den AUX-Eingang (4) des 
Kopfhörers an. Dadurch wird Bluetooth automatisch deaktiviert und der Ton 
des angeschlossenen Geräts wiedergegeben.
ANC-Funktion: Drücken Sie die Taste „ANC“ (6), um die aktive 
Geräuschunterdrückung zu aktivieren, und drücken Sie sie erneut, um die 
Funktion zu deaktivieren.
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WARNUNG!
- Setzen Sie die Kopfhörer nicht Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten aus. 
Achten Sie darauf, dass der Ladeanschluss und der AUX-Anschluss stets 
trocken bleiben, um Stromschläge oder Schäden zu vermeiden.

- Verwenden Sie nur das mitgelieferte Typ-C-Ladekabel oder ein zertifiziertes 
Typ-C-Ladegerät, um das Risiko eines Brandes oder Stromschlags zu 
vermeiden.
- Setzen Sie den Kopfhörer keinen Temperaturen über 35°C (95°F) oder unter 
0°C (32°F) aus. Extreme Temperaturen können die Batterie beschädigen und 
die Leistung verringern.
- Vermeiden Sie physische Schäden an den Kopfhörern, insbesondere im 
Bereich der Batterie. Durchstoßen oder Zerdrücken kann zum Auslaufen der 
Batterie oder zu einem Brand führen.
- Das Hören von hohen Lautstärken über einen längeren Zeitraum kann zu 
Gehörschäden führen. Verwenden Sie den Kopfhörer mit einer angenehmen 
Lautstärke und machen Sie regelmäßig Pausen.
- Ziehen Sie das Ladekabel ab, sobald der Kopfhörer vollständig aufgeladen 
ist, um eine Überladung zu vermeiden, die die Lebensdauer der Batterie 
verkürzen kann.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass der Kopfhörer in einem gut belüfteten Bereich 
aufgeladen wird, um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie das Einführen von Gegenständen in den Typ-C-
Ladeanschluss oder den AUX-Anschluss. Missbrauch kann die Anschlüsse 
beschädigen oder die ordnungsgemäße Funktion beeinträchtigen.
- Verwenden Sie nur kompatible Kabel und Zubehör für den Typ-C- und 
AUX-Anschluss, um Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Behandeln Sie den Kopfhörer mit Vorsicht, um Schäden durch Stürze, Stöße 
oder übermäßigen Druck zu vermeiden.
- Bewahren Sie den Kopfhörer und das Zubehör außerhalb der Reichweite 
von Kleinkindern auf, um eine Erstickungsgefahr oder versehentliche 
Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Die aktive Geräuschunterdrückung (ANC) kann Ihre Wahrnehmung 
von Umgebungsgeräuschen beeinträchtigen. Seien Sie vorsichtig in 
Umgebungen, in denen es wichtig ist, Umgebungsgeräusche zu hören, wie 
z.B. beim Gehen in der Nähe von Straßenverkehr.
- Reinigen Sie die Kopfhörer mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch. Vermeiden 
Sie die Verwendung von scharfen Chemikalien oder Scheuermitteln, die die 
Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Versuchen Sie nicht, den Kopfhörer selbst zu zerlegen, zu reparieren oder 

-Die vom Ladegerät gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen min 0,025 Watt liegen, 
die das Funkgerät benötigt, und max 0,07 Watt, um die maximale 
Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen.

zu modifizieren. 
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FRANCAIS

DISPOSITION DES APPAREILS
1. Témoin lumineux LED
2. Port d’entrée USB-C
3. Port pour microphone
4. Port d’entrée AUX
5. Bouton multifonction
6. Bouton ANC
7. Touche « - ».
8. Touche « + ».

DANGER !
Pour éviter tout dommage auditif, limitez la durée d’utilisation 
du casque à un volume élevé et réglez le volume à un niveau sûr. 
Plus le volume est élevé, plus la durée d’écoute sans risque 
est courte. 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Haut-parleur (mm)   40 mm
Rapport S/B (dB)   90dB
Plage de fréquences (Hz-KHz)  20Hz-20KHz
Durée d’écoute continue  15 heures sans ANC/ 20 heures 
  avec ANC (50 % du volume)
Niveau de dB ANC   20dB
Temps de charge   Casque 2 heures 
Capacité de la batterie  400 mAh 
Fonction micro   oui
Fonction pick up   oui
Version BT   5.3
Nom d’appairage BT  Casque Soundpro ANC

8. 7.
6.

5.

4.
1.2.3.
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CHARGE
1. Connectez votre câble Type-C à votre adaptateur et branchez l’autre 
extrémité sur votre casque.
2. Vos écouteurs sont livrés avec une charge partielle. Nous vous 
recommandons vivement de les charger complètement avant de les utiliser. 
Cela prendra environ 2 heures. Un voyant rouge indique que le casque est 
en cours de charge. Le voyant s’éteint automatiquement lorsque la charge 
est terminée.

JUMELAGE
1. Pour allumer le casque, appuyez sur le bouton multifonction (5) et 
maintenez-le enfoncé. Vous entendrez un message ou verrez un voyant 
clignoter alternativement en rouge et en bleu, indiquant que le casque est 
prêt à être connecté à votre appareil.
2. Ouvrez le menu Bluetooth de votre appareil et sélectionnez « Casque 
Soundpro ANC ». Il peut s’écouler quelques instants avant que l’appareil 
n’apparaisse dans la liste. La deuxième fois que vous l’utiliserez, il se 
connectera automatiquement. 

FONCTIONS
Lecture ou Pause: Appuyez sur le bouton multifonction (5) pour lire ou 
mettre en pause la musique.
Fonction microphone: Lorsque vous recevez un appel, appuyez sur le 
bouton multifonction (5) pour répondre. Appuyez à nouveau sur cette 
touche pour mettre fin à l’appel. Pour rejeter l’appel, maintenez le bouton 
enfoncé pendant 2 secondes. Pour recomposer le dernier numéro, double-
cliquez sur le bouton.
Sélection de la piste: Appuyez sur le bouton « + » (8) et maintenez-le 
enfoncé pendant 1 seconde pour passer à la piste suivante, ou maintenez 
le bouton « - » (7) enfoncé pendant 1 seconde pour revenir à la piste 
précédente.
Contrôle du volume: Appuyez brièvement sur la touche « + » (8) pour 
augmenter le volume, et appuyez brièvement sur la touche « - » (7) pour le 
diminuer. Il y a 16 niveaux de volume au total.
Entrée AUX: Connectez le câble audio au port d’entrée AUX du casque (4). 
Cela désactivera automatiquement le Bluetooth et permettra de lire le son 
de l’appareil connecté.
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Fonction ANC: Appuyez sur le bouton « ANC » (6) pour activer l’annulation 
active du bruit, et appuyez à nouveau pour désactiver la fonction.

ATTENTION !
- N’exposez pas les écouteurs à l’eau ou à d’autres liquides. Veillez à ce que le 
port de charge et le port AUX restent secs en permanence afin d’éviter tout 
choc électrique ou dommage.
- Utilisez uniquement le câble de charge Type-C fourni ou un chargeur 
Type-C certifié pour éviter tout risque d’incendie ou d’électrocution.
- N’exposez pas le casque à des températures supérieures à 35 °C (95 °F) ou 
inférieures à 0 °C (32 °F). Les températures extrêmes peuvent endommager 
la batterie et réduire les performances.
- Évitez d’endommager physiquement le casque, en particulier la zone de 
la batterie. Une perforation ou un écrasement peut entraîner une fuite de la 
batterie ou un incendie.
- L’écoute prolongée à des volumes élevés peut provoquer des lésions 
auditives. Utilisez le casque à un volume confortable et faites des pauses 
régulières.
- Débranchez le câble de chargement lorsque le casque est complètement 
chargé afin d’éviter une surcharge qui pourrait réduire la durée de vie de 
la batterie.
- Veillez à ce que le casque soit chargé dans un endroit bien ventilé afin 

- Évitez d’insérer des objets dans le port de charge de type C ou le port AUX. 
Une mauvaise utilisation peut endommager les ports ou nuire à leur bon 
fonctionnement.
- Utilisez uniquement des câbles et des accessoires compatibles avec les 
ports Type-C et AUX afin d’éviter tout dommage.
- Manipulez le casque avec précaution pour éviter qu’il ne soit endommagé 
par des chutes, des chocs ou une pression excessive.
- Gardez les écouteurs et les accessoires hors de portée des jeunes enfants 

- La suppression active du bruit (ANC) peut réduire votre perception des sons 
environnants. Soyez prudent dans les environnements où il est important 
d’entendre les bruits environnants, par exemple lorsque vous marchez à 
proximité de la circulation.

chimiques agressifs ou des matériaux abrasifs qui pourraient endommager 
la surface.
- N’essayez pas de démonter, de réparer ou de modifier le casque vous-

-  La puissance fournie par le chargeur doit être comprise entre le minimum 
0,025 Watt et le maximum 0,07 Watt requis par l'appareil radio pour 
atteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.

même. 
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ESPANOL

DISPOSICIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO
1. Indicador luminoso LED
2. Puerto de entrada USB-C
3. Puerto de micrófono
4. Puerto de entrada AUX
5. Botón multifunción
6. Botón ANC
7. Botón « - ».
8. Botón « + ».

PELIGRO
Para evitar daños auditivos, limite el tiempo de uso de los 
auriculares a un volumen alto y ajuste el volumen a un nivel 
seguro. Cuanto más alto sea el volumen, menor será el tiempo 
de escucha seguro. 

ESPECIFICACIONES
Transductor del altavoz (mm)  40 mm
Relación señal/ruido (dB)  90dB
Gama de frecuencias (Hz-KHz)  20Hz-20KHz
Tiempo de reproducción continua  15 horas sin ANC/ 20 horas con 
  ANC (volumen al 50%)
Nivel de ANC dB   20dB
Tiempo de carga   Auriculares 2 horas 
Capacidad de la batería  400 mAh 
Función de micrófono  sí
Función de descolgado  sí
Versión BT   5.3
Nombre de emparejamiento BT  Auriculares Soundpro ANC

8. 7.
6.

5.

4.
1.2.3.
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CARGA
1. Conecte el cable Type-C al adaptador y enchufe el otro extremo a los 
auriculares.
2. Sus auriculares vienen con una carga parcial. Le recomendamos 
encarecidamente que los cargue por completo antes de utilizarlos. Esto le 
llevará unas 2 horas. Una luz LED roja le indicará que los auriculares se están 
cargando. La luz se apagará automáticamente cuando termine la carga.

ACOPLAMIENTO
1. Para encender los auriculares, mantenga pulsado el botón multifunción 
(5). Oirá un aviso o verá una luz LED que parpadea alternativamente en 
rojo y azul, indicando que los auriculares están listos para conectarse a 
su dispositivo.
2. Abra el menú Bluetooth de su dispositivo y seleccione «Auriculares 
Soundpro ANC». El dispositivo puede tardar unos instantes en aparecer en 
la lista. La segunda vez que lo utilice, se conectará automáticamente. 

FUNCIONES
Reproducir o Pausa: Pulse el botón multifunción (5) para reproducir o 
pausar la música.
Función de micrófono: Cuando reciba una llamada, pulse el botón 
multifunción (5) para contestar. Vuelva a pulsarlo para finalizar la llamada. 
Para rechazar la llamada, mantenga pulsado el botón durante 2 segundos. 
Para volver a marcar el último número, pulse dos veces el botón.
Selección de pista: Mantenga pulsado el botón «+» (8) durante 1 segundo 
para saltar a la pista siguiente, o mantenga pulsado el botón «-» (7) durante 
1 segundo para volver a la pista anterior.
Control del volumen: Pulse brevemente el botón «+» (8) para subir el 
volumen, y pulse brevemente el botón «-» (7) para bajarlo. Hay 16 niveles 
de volumen en total.
Entrada AUX: Conecte el cable de audio al puerto de entrada AUX de 
los auriculares (4). Esto desactivará automáticamente el Bluetooth y 
reproducirá el audio del dispositivo conectado.
Función ANC: Pulse el botón «ANC» (6) para activar la Cancelación Activa 
del Ruido, y púlselo de nuevo para desactivar la función.
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ADVERTENCIA
- No exponga los auriculares al agua ni a otros líquidos. Asegúrese de que el 

puerto de carga y el puerto AUX permanezcan secos en todo momento para 
evitar descargas eléctricas o daños.
- Utilice únicamente el cable de carga Type-C suministrado o un cargador 
Type-C certificado para evitar el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica.
- No exponga los auriculares a temperaturas superiores a 35°C (95°F) ni 
inferiores a 0°C (32°F). Las temperaturas extremas pueden dañar la batería 
y reducir su rendimiento.
- Evite dañar físicamente los auriculares, especialmente la zona de la batería. 
Si se perforan o aplastan pueden producirse fugas de la pila o un incendio.
- Escuchar a volúmenes altos durante periodos prolongados puede provocar 
daños auditivos. Utilice los auriculares a un volumen cómodo y haga 
descansos regulares.
- Desenchufe el cable de carga una vez que los auriculares estén 
completamente cargados para evitar una sobrecarga, que puede reducir la 
vida útil de la batería.
- Asegúrese de que los auriculares se cargan en una zona bien ventilada para 
evitar el sobrecalentamiento.
- Evite introducir objetos en el puerto de carga Tipo-C o en el puerto 
AUX. Un uso indebido puede dañar los puertos o interferir en su correcto 
funcionamiento.
- Utilice únicamente cables y accesorios compatibles para los puertos Tipo-C 
y AUX para evitar daños.
- Manipule los auriculares con cuidado para evitar daños por caídas, golpes 
o presión excesiva.
- Mantenga los auriculares y los accesorios fuera del alcance de los niños 
pequeños para evitar riesgos de asfixia o daños accidentales.
- La supresión activa del ruido (ANC) puede reducir su percepción de los 
sonidos ambientales. Tenga cuidado en entornos en los que sea importante 
oír los ruidos circundantes, como cuando camina cerca del tráfico.
- Limpie los auriculares con un paño suave y seco. Evite utilizar productos 
químicos agresivos o materiales abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- No intente desmontar, reparar ni modificar los auriculares usted mismo. 
- La Potencia proporcionada por el cargador debe estar entre el mínimo 
0,025 vatios y el máximo 0,07 vatios necesarios para el dispositivo de 
radio para alcanzar la velocidad máxima de carga.
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SVENSKA

ENHETENS LAYOUT
1. LED-indikatorlampa
2. USB-C-ingångsport
3. Port för mikrofon
4. AUX in port
5. Multifunktionsknapp
6. ANC-knapp
7. Knappen ” - ”
8. ” + ” knapp

FARA!
För att undvika hörselskador bör du begränsa tiden då du 
använder hörlurar med hög volym och ställa in volymen till en 
säker nivå. Ju högre volymen är, desto kortare är den säkra 
lyssningstiden. 

SPECIFIKATIONER
Högtalarelement (mm)  40 mm
S/N-förhållande (dB)  90dB
Frekvensområde (Hz-KHz)  20Hz-20KHz
Kontinuerlig speltid   15 timmar utan ANC/ 20 timmar 
  med ANC (50% volym)
ANC dB-nivå   20dB
Laddningstid hörlurar  2 timmar 
Batterikapacitet   400 mAh 
Mikrofonfunktion   ja
Pick up-funktion   ja
BT version   5.3
BT-parningsnamn   Soundpro ANC hörlurar

8. 7.
6.

5.

4.
1.2.3.
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LADDNING
1. Anslut Type-C-kabeln till adaptern och den andra änden till hörlurarna.
2. Dina hörlurar levereras med en partiell laddning. Vi rekommenderar starkt 
att du laddar dem helt innan du använder dem. Detta tar cirka 2 timmar. En 
röd LED-lampa indikerar att hörlurarna håller på att laddas. Lampan släcks 
automatiskt när laddningen är klar.

PARNING
1. För att sätta på hörlurarna, tryck och håll in multifunktionsknappen (5). Du 
hör en signal eller ser en LED-lampa som blinkar omväxlande rött och blått, 
vilket indikerar att hörlurarna är redo att anslutas till din enhet.

2. Öppna Bluetooth-menyn på din enhet och välj ”Soundpro ANC hörlurar”. 
Det kan ta en liten stund innan enheten visas i listan. Andra gången du 
använder den kommer den att anslutas automatiskt. 

FUNKTIONER
Spela upp eller pausa: Tryck på multifunktionsknappen (5) för att spela upp 
eller pausa musiken.
Mikrofonfunktion: När du tar emot ett samtal, tryck på 
multifunktionsknappen (5) för att svara. Tryck på den igen för att avsluta 
samtalet. Om du vill avvisa samtalet håller du in knappen i 2 sekunder. För 
att återuppringa det senaste numret, dubbelklicka på knappen.
Val av spår: Håll ”+”-knappen (8) intryckt i 1 sekund för att hoppa till nästa 
spår eller håll ”-”-knappen (7) intryckt i 1 sekund för att gå tillbaka till 
föregående spår.
Volymkontroll: Tryck kort på ”+”-knappen (8) för att höja volymen och tryck 
kort på ”-”-knappen (7) för att sänka den. Det finns totalt 16 volymnivåer.
AUX-ingång: Anslut ljudkabeln till hörlurarnas AUX-ingång (4). Detta 
inaktiverar automatiskt Bluetooth och spelar upp ljud från den anslutna 
enheten.
ANC-funktion: Tryck på ”ANC”-knappen (6) för att aktivera Active Noise 
Cancellation och tryck igen för att avaktivera funktionen.
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VARNING!
- Utsätt inte hörlurarna för vatten eller andra vätskor. Se till att 

laddningsporten och AUX-porten alltid är torra för att undvika elektriska 
stötar eller skador.
- Använd endast den medföljande typ C-laddningskabeln eller en certifierad 
typ C-laddare för att undvika risk för brand eller elektriska stötar.
Utsätt inte hörlurarna för temperaturer över 35°C (95°F) eller under 0°C 
(32°F). Extrema temperaturer kan skada batteriet och minska prestandan.
- Undvik fysiska skador på hörlurarna, särskilt i batteriområdet. Punktering 
eller krossning kan leda till batteriläckage eller brand.
Om du lyssnar på hög volym under längre perioder kan det orsaka 
hörselskador. Använd hörlurarna på en behaglig volym och ta regelbundna 
pauser.
- Koppla ur laddningskabeln när hörlurarna är fulladdade för att förhindra 
överladdning, vilket kan minska batteriets livslängd.
Se till att hörlurarna laddas i ett välventilerat område för att förhindra 
överhettning.
- Undvik att föra in föremål i Type-C-laddningsporten eller AUX-porten. 
Felaktig användning kan skada portarna eller störa deras funktion.
- Använd endast kompatibla kablar och tillbehör för Type-C- och AUX-
portarna för att undvika skador.
- Hantera hörlurarna varsamt för att förhindra skador från fall, stötar eller 
överdrivet tryck.
- Förvara hörlurarna och tillbehören utom räckhåll för små barn för att 
förhindra kvävningsrisk eller oavsiktlig skada.
- Aktiv brusreducering (ANC) kan minska din medvetenhet om 
omgivningsljud. Var försiktig i miljöer där det är viktigt att höra 
omgivningsljud, t.ex. när du går nära trafik.
- Rengör hörlurarna med en mjuk, torr trasa. Undvik att använda starka 
kemikalier eller slipande material som kan skada ytan.
- Försök inte att ta isär, reparera eller modifiera hörlurarna själv. 
- Den effekt som levereras av laddaren måste ligga mellan min 0,025 watt som 
krävs av radioutrustningen och max 0,07 watt för att uppnå maximal 
laddningshastighet.
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ITALIANO

DISPOSIZIONE DEL DISPOSITIVO
1. Indicatore luminoso a LED
2. Porta di ingresso USB-C
3. Porta per microfono
4. Porta di ingresso AUX
5. Pulsante multifunzione
6. Pulsante ANC
7. Pulsante “ - ”
8. Pulsante “ + ”

PERICOLO!

ad alto volume e imposti il volume a un livello sicuro. Più alto è 
il volume, più breve è il tempo di ascolto sicuro. 

SPECIFICHE
Driver dell’altoparlante (mm)  40 mm
Rapporto S/N (dB)   90dB
Gamma di frequenza (Hz-KHz)  20Hz-20KHz
Tempo di riproduzione continua  15 ore senza ANC/ 20 ore con ANC 
  (volume al 50%)
Livello dB ANC   20dB

 2 ore 
Capacità della batteria  400 mAh 
Funzione microfono  sì
Funzione pick up   sì
Versione BT   5.3
Nome dell’accoppiamento BT  

8. 7.
6.

5.

4.
1.2.3.
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CARICA
1. Colleghi il cavo Type-C all’adattatore e inserisca l’altra estremità nelle 

vivamente di ricaricarle completamente prima di utilizzarle. Ciò richiederà 

luce si spegnerà automaticamente al termine della carica.

ACCOPPIAMENTO

Sentirà un messaggio o vedrà una luce LED lampeggiare alternativamente 

suo dispositivo.

ANC”. Potrebbero essere necessari alcuni istanti perché il dispositivo appaia 
nell’elenco. Al secondo utilizzo, si collegherà automaticamente. 

FUNZIONI
Riproduzione o pausa: Prema il pulsante multifunzione (5) per riprodurre o 
mettere in pausa la musica.
Funzione Microfono: Quando riceve una chiamata, prema il pulsante 
multifunzione (5) per rispondere. Lo prema di nuovo per terminare la 
chiamata. Per rifiutare la chiamata, tenga premuto il pulsante per 2 secondi. 
Per ricomporre l’ultimo numero, faccia doppio clic sul pulsante.
Selezione del brano: Tenga premuto il pulsante “+” (8) per 1 secondo per 
passare alla traccia successiva, oppure tenga premuto il pulsante “-” (7) per 
1 secondo per tornare alla traccia precedente.
Controllo del volume: Prema brevemente il pulsante “+” (8) per aumentare 
il volume, e prema brevemente il pulsante “-” (7) per diminuirlo. Ci sono 16 
livelli di volume in totale.
Ingresso AUX:
(4). Questo disabiliterà automaticamente il Bluetooth e riprodurrà l’audio 
dal dispositivo collegato.
Funzione ANC: Prema il pulsante “ANC” (6) per attivare la cancellazione 
attiva del rumore e lo prema di nuovo per disattivare la funzione.
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ATTENZIONE!

di ricarica e la porta AUX rimangano sempre asciutte per evitare scosse 
elettriche o danni.
- Utilizzi esclusivamente il cavo di ricarica Type-C in dotazione o un caricatore 
Type-C certificato, per evitare il rischio di incendio o di scosse elettriche.

a 0°C (32°F). Le temperature estreme possono danneggiare la batteria e 
ridurre le prestazioni.

La perforazione o lo schiacciamento possono causare perdite di batteria 
o incendi.
- L’ascolto ad alto volume per periodi prolungati può causare danni all’udito. 

cariche per evitare un sovraccarico, che può ridurre la durata della batteria.

surriscaldamento.
- Eviti di inserire oggetti nella porta di ricarica Type-C o nella porta AUX. 
Un uso improprio può danneggiare le porte o interferire con il loro corretto 
funzionamento.
- Utilizzi solo cavi e accessori compatibili per le porte Type-C e AUX per 

- La potenza erogata dal caricabatterie deve essere compresa tra il minimo 
0,025     Watt richiesto dall'apparecchiatura radio e il massimo 0,07 Watt 
per raggiungere la velocità massima di ricarica.

evitare danni.

pressione eccessiva.

- La cancellazione attiva del rumore (ANC) può ridurre la sua consapevolezza 
dei suoni ambientali. Faccia attenzione negli ambienti in cui è importante 

prodotti chimici aggressivi o materiali abrasivi che potrebbero danneggiare 
la superficie.
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POLSKI

UKŁAD URZĄDZENIA
1. Wskaźnik LED
2. Port wejściowy USB-C
3. Port mikrofonu
4. Port wejścia AUX
5. Przycisk wielofunkcyjny
6. Przycisk ANC
7. Przycisk „ - ”
8. Przycisk „ + ”

NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO!
Aby uniknąć uszkodzenia słuchu, proszę ograniczyć czas 
korzystania ze słuchawek przy wysokim poziomie głośności i 
ustawić głośność do bezpiecznego poziomu. Im większa głośność, 
tym krótszy bezpieczny czas słuchania. 

SPECYFIKACJA
Przetwornik głośnika (mm)  40 mm
Stosunek sygnału do szumu (dB)  90 dB
Zakres częstotliwości (Hz-KHz)  20Hz-20KHz
Czas ciągłego odtwarzania  15 godzin bez ANC/ 20 godzin z  
  ANC (50% głośności)
Poziom ANC dB   20dB
Czas ładowania słuchawek  2 godziny 
Pojemność akumulatora  400 mAh 
Funkcja mikrofonu   tak
Funkcja podnoszenia  tak
Wersja BT   5.3
Nazwa parowania BT  Słuchawki Soundpro ANC

8. 7.
6.

5.

4.
1.2.3.
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ŁADOWANIE
1. Proszę podłączyć przewód typu C do adaptera i podłączyć drugi koniec 
do słuchawek.
2. Państwa słuchawki są częściowo naładowane. Zdecydowanie zalecamy 
pełne naładowanie słuchawek przed ich użyciem. Zajmie to około 2 godzin. 
Czerwona dioda LED wskaże, że słuchawki są ładowane. Dioda wyłączy się 
automatycznie po zakończeniu ładowania.

PAROWANIE
1. Aby włączyć słuchawki, proszę nacisnąć i przytrzymać przycisk 
wielofunkcyjny (5). Usłyszą Państwo komunikat lub zobaczą diodę LED 
migającą naprzemiennie na czerwono i niebiesko, wskazując, że słuchawki 
są gotowe do podłączenia do urządzenia.
2. Proszę otworzyć menu Bluetooth na swoim urządzeniu i wybrać 
„Soundpro ANC headphone”. Pojawienie się urządzenia na liście 
może potrwać kilka chwil. Przy drugim użyciu urządzenie połączy się 
automatycznie. 

FUNKCJE
Odtwarzanie lub Pauza: Proszę nacisnąć przycisk wielofunkcyjny (5), aby 
odtworzyć lub wstrzymać odtwarzanie muzyki.
Funkcja mikrofonu: Podczas odbierania połączenia proszę nacisnąć przycisk 
wielofunkcyjny (5), aby odebrać połączenie. Proszę nacisnąć go ponownie, 
aby zakończyć połączenie. Aby odrzucić połączenie, proszę przytrzymać 
przycisk przez 2 sekundy. Aby ponownie wybrać ostatni numer, proszę 
dwukrotnie nacisnąć przycisk.
Wybór ścieżki: Proszę nacisnąć i przytrzymać przycisk „+” (8) przez 1 
sekundę, aby przejść do następnego utworu lub przytrzymać przycisk „-” 
(7) przez 1 sekundę, aby wrócić do poprzedniego utworu.
Regulacja głośności: Proszę krótko nacisnąć przycisk „+” (8), aby zwiększyć 
głośność i krótko nacisnąć przycisk „-” (7), aby ją zmniejszyć. Łącznie 
dostępnych jest 16 poziomów głośności.
Wejście AUX: Proszę podłączyć kabel audio do portu wejściowego AUX 
słuchawek (4). Spowoduje to automatyczne wyłączenie funkcji Bluetooth i 
odtwarzanie dźwięku z podłączonego urządzenia.
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Funkcja ANC: Proszę nacisnąć przycisk „ANC” (6), aby aktywować funkcję 
aktywnej redukcji szumów, a następnie proszę nacisnąć go ponownie, aby 
wyłączyć tę funkcję.

OSTRZEŻENIE!
- Proszę nie wystawiać słuchawek na działanie wody lub innych płynów. 
Proszę upewnić się, że port ładowania i port AUX pozostają suche przez cały 
czas, aby uniknąć porażenia prądem lub uszkodzenia.
- Aby uniknąć ryzyka pożaru lub porażenia prądem, należy używać wyłącznie 
dostarczonego kabla do ładowania typu C lub certyfikowanej ładowarki 
typu C.
- Nie wystawiać słuchawek na działanie temperatur powyżej 35°C (95°F) lub 
poniżej 0°C (32°F). Ekstremalne temperatury mogą uszkodzić akumulator i 
zmniejszyć wydajność.
- Należy unikać fizycznego uszkodzenia słuchawek, zwłaszcza obszaru 
akumulatora. Przebicie lub zgniecenie może spowodować wyciek z baterii 
lub pożar.
- Słuchanie z dużą głośnością przez dłuższy czas może spowodować 
uszkodzenie słuchu. Proszę używać słuchawek przy komfortowej głośności i 
robić regularne przerwy.
- Po całkowitym naładowaniu słuchawek należy odłączyć kabel ładujący, aby 
zapobiec przeładowaniu, które może skrócić żywotność baterii.
- Proszę upewnić się, że słuchawki są ładowane w dobrze wentylowanym 
miejscu, aby zapobiec przegrzaniu.
- Proszę unikać wkładania przedmiotów do portu ładowania typu C lub portu 
AUX. Niewłaściwe użycie może uszkodzić porty lub zakłócić ich prawidłowe 
działanie.
- Aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom, należy używać wyłącznie kompatybilnych 
kabli i akcesoriów do portów Type-C i AUX.
- Ze słuchawkami należy obchodzić się ostrożnie, aby zapobiec ich 
uszkodzeniu w wyniku upadku, uderzenia lub nadmiernego nacisku.
- Słuchawki i akcesoria należy przechowywać poza zasięgiem małych dzieci, 
aby zapobiec zadławieniu lub przypadkowemu uszkodzeniu.
- Aktywna redukcja szumów (ANC) może zmniejszyć Państwa świadomość 
dźwięków otoczenia. Należy zachować ostrożność w środowiskach, w których 
ważne jest słyszenie dźwięków otoczenia, np. podczas chodzenia w pobliżu 
ruchu ulicznego.
- Słuchawki należy czyścić miękką, suchą ściereczką. Proszę unikać 
stosowania ostrych środków chemicznych lub materiałów ściernych, które 
mogą uszkodzić powierzchnię.
- Nie należy podejmować prób samodzielnego demontażu, naprawy lub 

- W celu osiągnięcia maksymalnej prędkości ładowania moc dostarczana 
przez ładowarkę musi być pomiędzy min 0,025 Watt wymaganymi przez 
urządzenie radiowe i maksymalnie 0,07 Watt.

modyfikacji słuchawek. 
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Explanation WEEE logo:

ENGLISH
The crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that the item should be disposed 
of separately from household waste. The item should be handed in for recycling in 
accordance with local environmental regulations for waste disposal. By separating 
a marked item from household waste, you will help reduce the volume of waste 
sent to incinerators or land-fill and minimize any potential negative impact on 
human health and the environment. 

DUTCH
Het doorgestreepte afvalbak-symbool geeft aan dat het item apart moet worden 
weggegooid van het huishoudelijk afval. Het item moet worden ingeleverd 
voor recycling volgens de lokale milieuregels voor afvalverwerking. Door een 
gemarkeerd item te scheiden van huishoudelijk afval, helpt u het volume van 
afval dat naar verbrandingsovens of stortplaatsen wordt gestuurd te verminderen 

milieu te minimaliseren.

GERMAN
Das durchgestrichene Mülltonnensymbol zeigt an, dass der Gegenstand getrennt 
von Hausmüll entsorgt werden sollte. Der Gegenstand sollte gemäß den örtlichen 
Umweltvorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung zum Recycling abgegeben werden. 
Indem Sie einen gekennzeichneten Gegenstand vom Hausmüll trennen, helfen 
Sie, das Volumen des Mülls, der in Verbrennungsanlagen oder Deponien landet, zu 
reduzieren und mögliche negative Auswirkungen auf die menschliche Gesundheit 
und die Umwelt zu minimieren. 

FRENCH
Le symbole de la poubelle barrée indique que l’objet doit être éliminé séparément 
des déchets ménagers. L’objet doit être remis au recyclage conformément aux 
réglementations environnementales locales en matière d’élimination des déchets. 
En séparant un objet marqué des déchets ménagers, vous contribuerez à réduire 
le volume des déchets envoyés aux incinérateurs ou aux décharges et à minimiser 
tout impact négatif potentiel sur la santé humaine et l’environnement.
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FRENCH
Le symbole de la poubelle barrée indique que l’objet doit être éliminé séparément 
des déchets ménagers. L’objet doit être remis au recyclage conformément aux 
réglementations environnementales locales en matière d’élimination des déchets. 
En séparant un objet marqué des déchets ménagers, vous contribuerez à réduire 
le volume des déchets envoyés aux incinérateurs ou aux décharges et à minimiser 
tout impact négatif potentiel sur la santé humaine et l’environnement.

SPANISH
El símbolo de la papelera tachada indica que el artículo debe desecharse por sep-
arado de los residuos domésticos. El artículo debe entregarse para su reciclaje de 
acuerdo con las regulaciones ambientales locales para la eliminación de residuos. 
Al separar un artículo marcado de los residuos domésticos, ayudará a reducir el 
volumen de residuos enviados a incineradoras o vertederos y minimizar cualquier 
impacto negativo potencial en la salud humana y el medio ambiente.

SWEDISH
Den överstrukna soptunnan symbolen indikerar att föremålet ska kastas 
separat från hushållssopor. Föremålet ska lämnas in för återvinning enligt lokala 
miljöregler för avfallshantering. Genom att separera ett markerat föremål från 
hushållssopor hjälper du till att minska mängden avfall som skickas till förbrän-
ningsanläggningar eller deponier och minimera eventuella potentiella negativa 

ITALIAN
Il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura barrato indica che l’oggetto deve essere 
smaltito separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. L’oggetto deve essere consegnato 
per il riciclo in conformità con le normative ambientali locali per lo smaltimento 
dei rifiuti. Separando un oggetto contrassegnato dai rifiuti domestici, contribuirai 
a ridurre il volume di rifiuti inviati agli inceneritori o alle discariche e a minimizzare 
eventuali potenziali impatti negativi sulla salute umana e sull’ambiente.

POLISH
Przekreślony symbol kosza na kołach wskazuje, że przedmiot powinien być usu-
wany oddzielnie od odpadów domowych. Przedmiot powinien zostać dostarczony 
do recyklingu zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi ochrony środowiska 
w zakresie utylizacji odpadów. Poprzez oddzielenie oznaczonego przedmiotu 
od odpadów domowych, pomożesz zmniejszyć ilość odpadów wysyłanych do 
spalarni lub składowisk i zminimalizować potencjalne negatywne skutki dla 
zdrowia ludzkiego i środowiska.
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EU Declaration of Conformity 

ENGLISH
XD Connects B.V. hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Derective 2014/53/EU.
The complete Declaration of Conformity can be found at www.xdconnects.com > search on item number. 

DEUTSCH
XD Connects B.V. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die wesentlichen Anforderungen und
andere relevante Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU erfüllt. Die vollständige 
Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter www.xdconnects.com > suchen Sie nach der Artikelnummer.

ESPAÑOL
Por la presente, XD Connects B.V. declara que el presente producto satisface los requisitos esenciales
y demás disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/EU.
La Declaración de conformidad completa puede consultarse en www.xdconnects.com > busque por la referencia.

FRANÇAIS
XD Connects B.V. déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences fondamentales
et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/EU.
La Déclaration de conformité peut être consultée dans son intégralité sur www.xdconnects.com > rechercher le numéro de l’article.

ITALIANO
XD Connects B.V. dichiara che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali
e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/53/EU.
La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile all’indirizzo www.xdconnects.com > ricerca per numero di articolo.

NEDERLANDS
XD Connects B.V. verklaart hierbij dat dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten
en andere relevante voorschriften uit richtlijn 2014/53/EU.
De complete Verklaring van conformiteit is te vinden op www.xdconnects.com > waar u kunt zoeken op het itemnummer.

SVERIGE
XD Connects B.V. förklarar härmed att denna produkt är i överensstämmelse med de grundläggande kraven
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU.
Den fullständiga försäkran om överensstämmelsefinns på www.xdconnects.com > sök efter artikelnummer.

POLSKI
Firma XD Connects B.V. niniejszym deklaruje, że ten produkt jest zgodny z podstawowymi wymogami
i innymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/EU.
Pełną treść deklaracji zgodności można znaleźć w witrynie www.xdconnects.com, wyszukując numer artykułu.

XD Connects B.V.
Lange Kleiweg 6-28

2288 GK Rijswijk, The Netherlands
1F, iCentrum, Holt Street,

Birmingham, B7 4BP, England
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